hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the relief
sought.

Any party adversely affected by this order, which is
intermediate in nature, may request judicial review by the Florida
Supreme Court, in the case of an electric, gas or telephone
utility, or the First District Court of Appeal, in the case of a
water or wastewater utility. Citizens of the State of Florida v.
Mayo, 316 So.2d 262 (Fla. 1975), states that an order on interim
rates is not final nor reviewable until a final order is issued.
Such review may be requested from the appropriate court, as
described above, pursuant to Rule 9.100, Florida Rules of Appellate
Procedure.

ORDER NO. PSC-00-1891-PCO-WU
DOCKET NO. 000295-WU
PAGE 11

PLACID LAKES UTtLtflES, INC.
SCHEDULEOFWATERRATEBASE
INTERIM TEST YEAR. ENDED 12/31/1999

SCHEDULE NO. I -A
DOCKET 000295-WU

DESCRIPTION

TEST YEAR UTILITY ADJUSTED COMMISSION COMMISSION
PER ADJUST- TEST YEAR ADJUST- ADJUSTED

UTILITY MENTS PER UTILITY MENTS TEST YEAR

I UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

2 LAND & LAND RIGHTS

3 NON-USED & USEFUL

4 ACCUMULATED
DEPRECIATION

5 CfAC

6 AMORflZAilON OF ClAC

7 WORKING CAPITAL
ALLOWANCE

8 OTHER

RATE BASE

$1,860,086 ($24,781) $1,835,305

$1,000 $0 $1,000

$0 ($1 03,265) ($1 03,265)

($583,896) $26,178 ($557,718)

($1,010,604) $25,958 ($984,646)

$405,016 ($15,731) $389,285,

$0 $38,014 $38,014

$0 $0

$671,602 ($53,627) $61 7,975

$1,835,305

$1,000

($434,829)

($557,718)

($984,646)

$389,285

$32,848

$0

$281,245

ORDER NO. PSC-00-1893-PCO-WU
DOCKET NO. 000295-WU
PAGE 12

PLACID LAKES  UTILITIES, INC. SCHED. NO. 1-B
ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE 8ASE DOCKET 000295-WU

, INTERIM TEST YEAR  ENDED 1213111999

EXPLANATION  WATER

NON-USED AND USEFUL
I To correct the non-used and useful plant
2 To correct the non-used and useful accum depr adj.

Total

WORKING CAPITAL
1 Adjustment due to staffs O&M expense adjustment

($518,788)
$1 87,224

1$33 1 ,564 1

j$5,166)